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Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>

2AM-MRY1325 CIRNAC Submission 2024 Annual Security Review
Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca> Fri, Mar 15, 2024 at 3:28 PM
To: "Steve Borcsok, P. Eng." <steve.borcsok@baffinland.com>, Lou Kamermans <lou.kamermans@baffinland.com>,
Elisabeth Luther <Elisabeth.Luther@baffinland.com>
Cc: "CGoddard@QIA.ca" <CGoddard@qia.ca>, Chris Spencer <CSpencer@qia.ca>, "Demers, Joyce"
<joyce.demers@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Keim, Andrew" <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Perrin, Lauren"
<lauren.perrin@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, Nidhi Singh <nidhi.singh@nwb-oen.ca>, Abid Jan <abid.jan@nwb-oen.ca>, Karén
Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

Good afternoon,

Please find attached submission from CIRNAC regarding the 2024 Annual Security Review for Baffinland's Mary River
Project Water Licence No: 2AM-MRY1325. The Board looks forward to  Baffinlands response to interveners as per the
Updated Timeline of March 26, 2024.

Copies of all documents received in support of this submission can be accessed through the NWB’s Public Registry and
FTP site using the following Link:

ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/registry/2%20MINING%20MILLING/2A/2AM%20-%20Mining/2AM-MRY1325%
20BIMC/3%20TECH/2%20SECURITY%20%28C%29/2024 

The Nunavut Water board is aware that a number of web browsers are no longer supporting File Transfer Protocol (ftp). If
you are having difficulty accessing our FTP site you may need to download an FTP application.  We have been
recommending the FileZilla Client below to access the files, which is a free and open source application.  A link can be
found below:

https://filezilla-project.org/ 

Regards,

Robert Hunter
Licensing Administrator
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